Evaluation Report As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority			
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure			
3	Title of Procurement	Periodic Maintenance Work (Structural Overlay) Between KM: 822+000 to KM: 830+000 on N-55 (Punjab South Region)			
4	Tendering Inquiry No.	PM-2018-19-PS-03			
5	PPRA Ref No.				
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	19th December 2019 at 1100 hours			
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	19th December 2019 at 1130 hours			
8	No. of Bids Received	Sixteen (16)			
9	Criteria for bid evaluation	As per Bid Data Sheet (BDS) & Invitation for Bid (IFB)			
10	Details of bid evaluation	As mentioned below			

Sr No.	Name of Firms	Status	Bid Amount *(if Applicable)	Evaluated Cost (Rs.)	Rule/Regulation /SBD**/Policy/ Basis for Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule-35 of PP Rules-2004	
1	M/s Mir Balach Khan Lahri & Company (Pvt.) Ltd.	Dis- Qualified			PPRA Rule-36 b (v)	
2	M/s Dawn Construction Company	Qualified	167,832,519.00	167,832,519.37	5th	
3	M/s Kundi Development Corporation (Pvt.) Ltd.	Dis- Qualified			PPRA Rule-36 b (v) 1st PPRA Rule-36 b (ix) PPRA Rule-36 b (v)	
4	M/s Ugalco Construction Company	Qualified	151,953,490.00	151,953,489.94		
5	M/s Raza & Company (JV) M/s Rehmat Builders (Pvt.) Ltd.	Dis- Qualified				
6	M/s Muhammad Imran Mumtaz	Qualified	207,530,093.00	207,530,092.94	10th	
7	M/s Malik Muhammad Arshad Bhutta	Dis- Qualified			PPRA Rule-36 b (v)	
8	M/s Allah Dad	Qualified	187,703,361.00	187,703,360.36	8th	
9	M/s Umer Jan & Co.	Qualified	177,448,153.86	177,448,153.86 7th		

10	M/s Muhammad Sajjad	Dis- Qualified			PPRA Rule-36 b (v)	
11	M/s Supercon Engineers	Qualified	173,676,884.00	173,676,884.37	6th	
12	M/s HRK & Co.	Qualified	163,673,095.80	163,673,095.83	3rd	
13	M/s Hilton Construction Engineer (Pvt.) Ltd. (JV) M/s Shah Builder	Qualified	161,467,675.00	161,467,675.08	2nd	
14	M/s Construction Professional Associates	Qualified	194,385,786.00	194,385,785.25	9th	
15	M/s Ikan Engineering Service (Pvt.) Ltd. (JV) M/s High Rise (Pvt.) Ltd.	Dis- Qualified			PPRA Rule-36 b (v)	
16	M/s Nawaz Engineers (JV) M/s Muhammad Azim Shah Khetran	Qualified	165,913,803.32	165,913,803.32	4th	

^{*}Announced Bid Amount

 $\textbf{Lowest Evaluated Bidder}: \underline{M/s \ Ugalco \ Construction \ Co.}$

11.	Any other additional	/ supporting	information,	the	procuring	agency	may	like to	share:
The	aforementioned cont	ract is being	funded by Ro	ad M	aintenanc	e Accou	ınts c	of NHA.	

Signature:
Official Seal / Stamp:

^{**)} Standard Bidding Document